
Dartmouth Feeding Neighbors 15X Delivery Schedule
2-3 volunteers per delivery Week 2 Week 3
Deliveries run at approximately 8:00 a.m., but you may coordinate with the Mon, June 29 Wed, July 1 Fri, July 3 Mon, July 6 Wed, July 8 Fri, July 10
the other volunteers to go any time between 7:30 a.m. and 10:00 a.m. *Caleb Caldwell Abigail Chen Mimi Thompson *Zayta Thundercloud*Julian McIntyre *Sean Fahey
If you have a car and are willing to drive, please put an asterisk (*) by your name *Mimi Thompson *Julian McIntyre *Zayta ThundercloudCynthia Shin Max Parker
Thanks for your help! Julian McIntyre

Delivery Instructions:

1. At the back side of Foco, there is a door beside the loading dock that is unlocked. Park next to it and 
go inside to collect the food.
2. Inside this door is the food storage room. DDS staff will be there that you can ask to show you the food 
they’re donating, but you can also find it yourself. The food is just inside the walk-in refrigerator to the left. 
It’ll be covered in saranwrap and with a small label. Take those food containers out to the car.
3. Go to Tuck’s dining hall Byrne. Drive out of the parking lot behind Foco to West Wheelock Street, and 
head down toward Ledyard Bridge. Then take the right as if you were going to the Ledyard docks, but 
bear right and drive up that winding road. You’ll see an archway on your right. Drive inside the archway 
and park. This is the back entrance to Byrne.
4. Call (603) 646-1651 and say you're in the loading dock for a Dartmouth Feeding Neighbors pickup. 
They’ll send someone to open the door for you, bring you inside, and load you up with the food.
5. Now drive to The Upper Valley Haven in White River Junction, VT. Cross Ledyard Bridge and get on 
91 South. Google maps has the best directions to The Haven.
6. Take the food inside the Haven via their backdoor by the dumpster. There’s a large weighing scale 
immediately inside that door. Weigh the food on the scale and record that number to report to Caleb 
(Caleb.G.Caldwell.17@dartmouth.edu) .
7. The people at the Haven can handle you once you’re there. All you have to do is weigh the food, fill out 
a donor slip, and then collect empty containers from past deliveries, which they’ll give you.
8. Return to the original room in Foco to drop off the empty containers.
9. You’re all done.  Remember to blitz Caleb with the final weight delivered.

Week 4 Week 5
Mon, July 13 Wed, July 15 Fri, July 17 Mon, July 20 Wed, July 22 Fri, July 24
*Gayne K (8:30am)*Blake Niehaus Abigail Chen Jennie Evans *Julian McIntyre *Caleb Caldwell

Jennie Evans Cynthia Shin *Julian McIntyre *Zayta ThundercloudMac Simonson Cynthia Shin

Week 6 Week 7
Mon, July 27 Wed, July 29 Fri, July 31 Mon, Aug. 3 Wed, Aug. 5 Fri, Aug. 7
*Blake Niehaus *Charlotte Berkowitz*Morgan FineganJehanna Axelrod Cynthia Shin Sean Fahey* 

Grace Carney Carly Amon Olivia Bono *Saaid Arshad Haley Reicher
Julian McIntyre Julian McIntyre Haley Reicher Drew Field

Week 8 Week 9
Mon, Aug. 10 Wed, Aug. 12 Fri, Aug. 14 Mon, Aug. 17 Wed, Aug. 19 Fri, Aug. 21
*Caleb Caldwell *Saaid Arshad *Victoria Rowe *Caleb Caldwell *Saaid Arshad Sean Fahey*

Angela Cai Sean Fahey Helena Eitel George Wall
Metztli Ruiz JaquezJulia Reiley

Week 10
Like us on Facebook

Mon, Aug. 24 Wed, Aug. 26 Fri, Aug. 28
*Caleb Caldwell *Saaid Arshad Sean Fahey* If you have any questions, please blitz Caleb.G.

Caldwell.17@Dartmouth.edu, Julian.R.McIntyre.
17@Dartmouth.edu, or Blake.C.Niehaus.

17@Dartmouth.edu.

Ethan Blackwood
Ashley Sissel

https://www.facebook.com/dartmouthfeedingneighbors

